

Francesco's Foundation Holds Launch for Charity helping to Prevent Teenage Suicide

A Conversation with Diana Cochran cofounder and partner AspenOut highlights issues and announces Inaugural Fundraising Event in East Hampton Sept 16th, 2023

NEW YORK, NY, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, July 3, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Francesco's Foundation is a 501c(3) registered charity created to help prevent teenage suicide through providing financial support for education in schools, where the focus will be on prevention of all types of bullying including and in particular that of the LGBTQ+ community, education about the risks of teenagers engaging in dangerous activities on-line, education about the risks of leaving fire-arms unsecured with teenagers in the house - all of which contribute to heightening risks of teenage suicide.

Francesco's Foundation has been set up by Francesco's mother, Diana Cochran and her partner, Jennifer Allsop to honor the memory of Francesco and to help reduce the terrible risk of teenage suicide by providing financial help for charities



Francesco's Foundation Logo



Jennifer Allsop, Kevin McManamon, Diana Cochran (photo credit: David Warren / Sipa USA)(Sipa via AP Images)

investing in the education of teenage mental health to protect the mental health of teenagers and help prevent more unnecessary teenage suicides. Educational partners include the Yes Institute represented by Joseph Zolobczuk, a non-profit with 27 years of experience working with

schools and communities helping to prevent bullying of all kinds. We are creating a program together in Francesco's name.

A launch reception for the Foundation was held at Diana's home in Water Mill, New York and was attended by a number of supporters of this important initiative. Notable Attendees included; Diana Cochran, Jennifer Allsop, Kevin McManamon, Jean Shafiroff, Luisa Diaz, Sara Shala, Elana Gibbs, Elton Ilirjani, Cagri Kanver, Katlean de Monchy, Noreen Donovan, James Byrnes, Ali Mitchell, Tijana Ibrahimovic, Jean Schluter Ryan, Kimberly Kuliga, Timothy Whealon, Katherine Holabird, Adriana Kaegi, Erin Uritus, Brian Brady, Bryan Griffin, Gwen Sbordone, Vicky Cardaro, Debbie Bancroft.

The foundation has set the date for an inaugural fundraiser this Saturday, September 16th, 2023 in partnership with AspenOut. The evening will be hosted by Cassandra Peterson. AKA, Elvira. DJ Bryan Griffin (Gr1fin) will also be performing. EHP Resort & Marina is a striking nine-acre waterfront resort,

Erin Uritus, Jennifer Allsop, Luisa Diaz (photo credit: David Warren Sipa USA)(Sipa via AP Images)

marina, and event destination inspired by a modern Mediterranean ethos.

Tickets are on sale now at www.HamptonsOut.com

To Download selected high-resolutions images, visit: https://bit.ly/46jrrvf Photo Credits: David Warren / Sipa USA)(Sipa via AP Images)

To view the Full Gallery by Sipa USA / David Warren: https://bit.ly/42VXpdP Photo Credits: David Warren / Sipa USA)(Sipa via AP Images)

About Francesco's Foundation:

Francesco's Foundation's is a 501c(3) registered charity whose mission is to promote hope and prevent teen suicide. The Organization has a holistic vision for how to achieve this goal and provide grants to a range of organizations and individuals. Francesco's Foundation partner with organizations that work to end online and offline bullying of LGBTQ+ teens who are most at risk, increase access to mental health and other supportive services, promote awareness of best practices for firearm storage, and more. In addition, the Charity also provide grants for supportive services and college tuition.

For more information, please visit <u>www.Francescosfoundation.org</u> and <u>www.HamptonsOut.com</u>

Norah Lawlor Lawlor Media Group, Inc. +1 212-967-6900 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn Instagram



Jean Shafiroff, Jennifer Allsop, Bryan Griffin (photo credit: David Warren Sipa USA)(Sipa via AP Images)



Joseph Zolobczuk and Diana Cochran (photo credit: David Warren / Sipa USA)(Sipa via AP Images)

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/642665490

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable

in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.